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PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE 

  Hope to see everyone at the meeting!  

  We made it through another summer? 

  PIE show is this month, please see the flyer on 

page 3. Also the training flyer for Pentair is on page 

2. 

 

 
 Did You Know? 
Recreational water illnesses (RWIs)  

are caused by germs and chemicals found in the water we 

swim in. They are spread by swallowing, breathing in mists or 

aerosols of, or having contact with contaminated water in 

swimming pools, hot tubs, water parks, water play areas, 

interactive fountains, lakes, rivers, or oceans. RWIs can also 

be caused by chemicals in the water or chemicals that turn 

into gas in the air and cause air quality problems at indoor 

aquatic facilities. 

Knowing the basic facts about RWIs can make the difference 

between an enjoyable time at the pool, beach, or waterpark, 

and getting a rash, having diarrhea, or developing other, po-

tentially serious illnesses. 

 

What are RWIs?  
Recreational water illnesses (RWIs) are caused by germs 

spread by swallowing, breathing in mists or aerosols of, or 

having contact with contaminated water in swimming pools, 

hot tubs, water parks, water play areas, interactive fountains, 

lakes, rivers, or oceans. RWIs can also be caused by chemi-

cals in the water or chemicals that evaporate from the water 

and cause indoor air quality problems. RWIs can be a wide 

variety of infections, including gastrointestinal, skin, ear, res-

piratory, eye, neurologic and wound infections. The most 

commonly reported RWI is diarrhea. Diarrheal illnesses can 

be caused by germs such as Crypto (short for Cryptosporid-

ium), Giardia, Shigella, norovirus, and E. coli O157:H7. 

 

Why doesn't chlorine kill RWI germs?  
Chlorine (in swimming pools and hot tubs) kills the germs that 

cause RWIs, but the time it takes to kill each germ varies. 

In pools and hot tubs with the correct pH and disinfectant 

levels, chlorine will kill most germs that cause RWIs in less 

than an hour. However, chlorine takes longer to kill some 

germs, such as Crypto (short for Cryptosporidium). Crypto 

can survive for days even in a properly disinfected pool. This 

is why it is so important for swimmers to keep germs out of 

the water in the first place. 

https://www.cdc.gov/parasites/crypto/index.html
https://www.cdc.gov/parasites/crypto/index.html
https://www.cdc.gov/parasites/giardia/index.html
https://www.cdc.gov/shigella/index.html
https://www.cdc.gov/norovirus/index.html
https://www.cdc.gov/ecoli/index.html
https://www.cdc.gov/healthywater/swimming/residential/disinfection-testing.html#howquickly
https://www.cdc.gov/healthywater/swimming/residential/disinfection-testing.html
https://www.cdc.gov/healthywater/swimming/residential/disinfection-testing.html
https://www.cdc.gov/parasites/crypto/index.html
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GOLF TOURNAMENT 
When: Wednesday September 27, 2017 

Where:  Pasadera Country Club 

Time: 11:30 AM Shotgun 

Format: Best Ball Scramble Format,  

Three Drive minimum  each player requirement 

 

Awards Dinner: 

Longest Drive Award 

Closest to the Pin Award 

Tournament Winner Award 

 

When: 6:00 PM 

Where: Peter B’s Brewery downstairs at the Portola Plaza Hotel for 

our golfers. Come join the PIE staff and it’s wonderful volunteers for 

this festive celebration. 

Cost: $150.00 Each player 

 

The Jack Nicklaus Signature golf course on the famed Monterey Pen-

insula, Pasadera Country Club is an extraordinary piece of golf archi-

tecture from the game’s consummate designer of the modern era. A 

captivating journey through ancient oaks, dramatic hills and scenic 

valleys, Pasadera is a blend of intrinsic Nicklaus shot value and strat-

egy within its secluded, natural surroundings. Native grasses and free-

flowing bunkers accent the par 71, which subtly adapts to distinctive 

elevation changes for a thoroughly entertaining golfing experience 

time and again 
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American Leak Detection Bill Webb 408-729-5325 ald114@garlic.com Leak Detection 

Baby Barrier Ben Fiscalini 408-806-2223 kpkicking@yahoo.com Removable Pool Safety Fence 

BCS Rep Rodney MacDowell 925-222-8557 rodmacsales@gmail.com Thornburg Enterprises 

Blake Sales Ron Eger 360-970-3233 ron.eger@blakesales.net Manufacturers Rep 

Burkett’s Pool Plastering Jason Steenburgh 209-595-6016 burkettsjaason@gmail.com Pool Remodeling 

ChemQuip Inc. Steve Strauss 510-274-2916 steve.strauss@chemquip.com  Distributor 

Davin Cahn Associates Nate Womack 415-830-1201  nate@devincahn.com  Zeobrite 

Easy Care Jacklin Kitchen    

Elm Distribution John Kies 916-853-2600 john@elmdistribution.com Solar Panel Distributor 

Fiber Clear Mark Dunlop 800-594-5120 fiberclearpoolandspafiltration.com Filtration 

Gull Industries Mike Kennedy 408-293-3523 mike@gullsolar.com Solar Panel Manufacturer 

HASA, Inc.       Pool & Spa Chemical Manufacturer 

Hayward Industries, Inc. Paul Cruddas 415-515-9982 pcruddas@haywardnet.com Pool Equipment Manufacturer 

Leisure Supply Matt Anderson 408-727-8100 maanders@kellersupply.com Distributor 

Life Saver Pool Fence Mark Hinkle 408-779-7922 mark@garlic.com Removable Pool Safety Fence 

Natural Chemistry Pat Smith 916-899-0915 psmith@naturalchemistry.com Chemical Manufacturer 

Paramount Pool & Spa John Andersen 925-595-7516 JAnderson@1paramount.com Pool Equipment Manufacturer 

Peninsula Leak Detection Ryan Arterberry 650-716-9777 ryan@peninsulaleakdetection.com Leak Detection 

Pentair Pool Products David Lagrimas 209-627-6356 Dave.Lagrimas@pentair.com Pool Equipment Manufacturer 

Pool Covers, Inc. Cheryl Maclennan 707-386-9106 cmaclennan@poolcoversinc.com Swimming Pool Safety Covers 

Precision Leak Detection Kevin Brady 925-776-7588 pldinc@comcast.net Leak Detection 

Purity Pool Products Rich Gross 530-472-3298 rich@puritypool.com Pool Equipment Manufacturer 

RayPak Inc. Rick Witt 916-715-3470 rwitt@raypak.com Pool Heater Manufacturer 

SCP Distributors Kyle Beddo 408-327-4900 Kyle.beddo@poolcorp.com Sales Center Manager 

SCP Distributors Tommy Bryant 408-327-4900 Thomas.bryant@scppool.com Assistant Sales Center Mgr 

Scuba Pool Repair Drew Andersen 408-866-1945 drew@scubapoolrepair.com Underwater Pool Repair 

SunTrek Industries, Inc. Scott Miner (cell) 925-260-2008 scott@suntreksolar.com  (925-372-8983) Solar Pool Heating, Electricity, Hot Water 

Tom’s Tile Cleaning Tom Allen 408-307-3196 ta@tomstilecleaning.com Tile Cleaning/Glass Bead Blasting 

United Chemicals Jeff Moscoe 707-533-5136 J.moscoe@unitedchemicalscorp.com  

W R Meadows Patrick Raney 916-806-8924 praney@wrmeadows.com Deck-O-Seal Manufacturer 

Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. Nick Woodsen 925-357-7731 Nick.Woodson@zodiac.com Pool Equipment Manufacturer 

Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. Jade Nicol 408-250-7000 Jade.nicol@zodiac.com Pool Equipment Manufacturer 

IPSSA Santa Clara 
scvipssa.org 

(largest chapter in Bay Area)  

Pump is up and working! 

Right! 

Sounds like it is, but the flow is next 

to nothing and the pool is turning 

green. 

 

Impeller filled with pine needles 
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